

Lo2000012970

LOUCO	17/0
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
REFERENCE: 576398 7336445	
AUTHORIZATION: Patricia ligito	02 17AL
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	F 02 MAY SEURLI TALLAHA
ORDER DATE: May 10, 2002	HLED PB PM 1: 10 Not of Stati
ORDER NO. : 576398-001	AL
CUSTOMER NO: 7336445	
CUSTOMER: Mr. Jay Bernardo Mr. Jay Bernardo	RECO
6440 Metrowest Blvd Unit. 415 Orlando, FL 32835	28 PM
DOMESTIC FILING	9
NAME: JB & AK, LLC	DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
	056213766
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 1156

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Δ	RT	Γ	H.	Τ.	- Na	me:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JB & AK, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

6440 METROWEST BOULEVARD, APT 415, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32836

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

ARTICLE III - Registe.	ieu Agent, Kegistereu On	uce, & Reg	istered Agent 5 5	ignature:		
The name and the Florida	a street address of the regist	tered agent	are:	TALLA	02 MAY 28	
	Corporation S	Service Co	ompany	25	₹⊤	7
	Nan	ne	····		128 PM	=
	1201 Ha	1201 Hays Street				
	Florida street address (P.O). Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	25	PM #: I	
	Tallahassee	FI.	32301	DA H	5	
	City, State,					
registered agent and agr statutes relating to the pr accept the obligations of Article IV - Managem The Limited Liability therefore, a managem	ent (Check box if applical ity Company is to be manag er - managed company.	further agreement as prove Company A Company A Agent's Sign ble.) ged by one r	the to comply with to duties, and I am favided for in Chapte Deboration Asst.	he provision in	ons of al h and S. Oer	!7
(An add	litional article must be adde	ed if an effe	ctive date is reque	sted)		
	Deliorah N	. Skippe	W			
Sign	ature of a member or an autho	rized represe	entative of a member			
of t	accordance with section 608.408 his document constitutes an affire the facts stated herein are true.)	mation under	tatutes, the execution the penalties of perju	Ty		
	DEBORAH D	. SKIPPER				
	Typed or printed	name of sign	ee	-		

Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

JB & AK, LLC

MEMBERS LIST

JAY BERNARDO 6440 METROWEST BOULEVARD, APT 415 ORLANDO, FL 32836

> ALAN KATIGBAK 664 BELLHURST COURT ORLANDO, FL 32836

02 NAY 28 PM 4: 16
SECRETARY OF STATE
TAIL ARASSITE FLORIDA

sxk

П

÷

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby designates Corporation Service Company ("CSC"), a Delaware corporation qualified to do business in the State of Florida, as its attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing on behalf of the undersigned the original Articles of Organization of JB & AK, LLC (the "LLC"), a Florida limited liability company, for the further purpose of filing such Articles of Organization with the State of Florida Department of State, and for no other purpose. The power granted hereby shall be exercisable and effective upon execution of the Limited Power of Attorney by the undersigned and upon delivery of the original or a copy thereof by facsimile or other means to CSC. This grant of power shall be revoked immediately after the filing of the Articles of Organization of the LLC with the State of Florida Department of State All parties who review the original or a copy of this Limited Power of Attorney may tely upon it and the exercise of the limited power granted herein without making further inquiry as to the matters described herein or the authority of CSC to act hereunder inquiry as to the matters described herein or the authority of CSC to act hereunder.

This Limited Power of Attorney is executed on this 15 day of MAY

Agnature

Print Name of Signer

Print Name of Signer

WITNESS:

Signature

MICHAEL KATIGRAK

Print Name of Witness

WITNESS:

Signature

MARRIE K

Print Name of Witness